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GENERAL NOTES

SEARINGS AND COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON GRID NORTH OF THE MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEW
(NAD 83/91) AND ARE DIRECTLY REFERRED TO HOWARD COUNTY MORUMENTS NOS. 47H2 AND 476C.
DENOTES ANCULAR CHANGE i BEARING OF BOUNDARY OR RIGHT OF WAY
& DENOTES RON PIPE OR BAR FOUND
DENOTES STONE OR MONUMENT FOUND
8 penotes REBAR wWTH OAP SET
BRL DENOTES BULDING RESTRICTION LINE.

PROPERTY BOUMDARY SHOWN HEREON 1S BASED ON A BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY ROBERT H, VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC.,

DATED FEBRUARY 2012,

THIS PLAN 15 SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED FIFTH EOTION OF THE SUBDMISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. DEVELOPMENT

OR CONSTRUCTION OF THESE (0TS MUST COMPLY WTH SETRACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE THE OF

SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAVER PETTION, OR BUILDING AND GRADING PERMITS,

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY (S ZONED R-SC IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE 02/02/04 COMPREHENSVE ZONING PLAN AND THE COMP.
LITE ZONING REGULATIONS EFFECTVE ON 7/28/06, AND S SUBJECT T THE AMENDED 5TH EDITION OF THE SUBDVISION AND
{AND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS EFFECTMVE 10/7/07 PER COUNCIL BILL 75~2003,

THE ZOMING IS GRANDFATHERED i SINCE THE PREUMNARY EQUNVALENT SKETCH PLAN WAS APPROVED PRIOR TO 10/06/13. T,

AREAS SHOWN HEREON ARE MORE OR LESS, .

DRVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW DWELLINGS TO ENSURE SAFE

KCCESS FOR FIRE EMERGENCY YEWICLES PER THE FOLLOWNG MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:

A WDTH —- 1216’ SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE);

B. SURFACE —- b INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATAG,

C. GEOMETRY ~— MAX. 15 % CRADE, MAX. 10 % GRADE CHANGE AND M. 45 TURNING RADIUS

D. STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/ERIDGES) —— CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25. LOADING)

E. DRAINAGE ELEMENTS ~- CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100~YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAM | FOOT OF DEPTH OVER
ORVEWAY SURFACE

F. STRUCTURE CLEARANCES-MINIMUM 12 FEET.

C. MANTENANCE ~— SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE AL WEATHER USE.

TO THE BEST OF THE OVNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO CEMETERY OR BURIAL SITES LOCATED ON SUBJECT PROPERTY.

THERE ARE NO EXISTING DWELLINGS/STRUCTURES LOCATED ON SFTE.

THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHN THE MEYROPOLTAN DISTRICT.

PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO THESE LOTS HAS BEEN GRANTED UNDER PROVISIONS OF SECTION 18.122.8 OF THE HOWARD
COUNTY CODE, THEREFORE EFFECTIVE 9-23-2014, ON WHICH DATE DEVELOPER AGREEMENT § F-14-022 WAS FILED AND ACCEPTED.

< WATER FOR THIS PROJECT 1S TO BE PUBLIC EXTENSIONS OF CONTRACT NO. 1~W. : .

— SEWER FOR THIS PROJECT 1S TO BF PUBLIC EXTENSIONS OF CONTRACT NO. 30-S AND CONTRACT MO. 30-3253.

SECTION ONE EXTENSIONS ARE DETAILED ON CONTRACT 24-4778-D.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION. FOR THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCITION WERE ACCEPTED BY THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND

TAXATON ON 3~13-2014, 2013, DEPARTMENT REF§ D15737802.

WETLANDS AND STREAMS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON DELINEATION BY MCCARTHY & ASSOCATES, INC., DECEMBER 2017. THE

REPORT WAS AMENDED OCTOBER 2012,

NO CLEARING, GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING OR NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE

UHITS OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS, WETLANDS, STREAMS, OR THER REQUIRED BUFFERS. THE PROPOSED SUBDMSION

(SECTION ONE) AND RELATED CONSTRUCTION WiLL NOT WMPACT ENVIRONMENTAL FEATURES OR BUFFERS.

THERE 1S MO 100-YR FLOODPLAN WITHI THE LTS OF THIS STTE.

STORMYATER MANAGEMENT FOR THE PROVECT IS PROVDED BY THE USE OF ALTERNATVE SURFACES, NON STRUCTURAL PRACTICES &

MICRO-SCALE. PRACTICES 18 ACCORDANCE (7K ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN CRITERIA. MON STRUCTURAL PRACTICES (NCLUDE ROOFTOP

DISCONNECTIONS. MICRO-SCALE PRACTICES INCLUDE MCRO-BIORETENTION, BIO SWALES, DRYWELLS, RAN BARRELS AND RAIN GARDENS.

ALTERNATNE SURFACES INCLUDE PERMEABLE SURFACES. TYPICALLY ALTERNATVE SURFACE, NON STRUCTURAL AND MICRO-SCALE FACAMES

ON LOTS WiL BE PRVATELY OWNED AND MANTANED (H.OA). MICRO-SCALE FACILITIES WANAGING ROAD RUNOFF SHALL BE DESIGNATED /S

PUBLICLY OWNED AND JOWNTLY MANTAINED FACILITES (HOA AND HOWARD COUNTY); HOWARD COUNTY WILL MANTAIN OUTLET STRUCTURES

AND PIPES WHILE THE HO.A SHALL MABTAN WULCH, WEEDING, PLANTINGS, PERFORATED UNDERORMNS, FEEDER RIPES, AND ROUTINE SORL

REPLACEMENT. g

PRIOR 7O SIGNATURE APPROVAL OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, THE DEVELOPER WiLL BE REQUIRED T0 EXECUTE THE DEVELOPERS

AGREEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION AND MANTENANCE OF THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACIUTY. ALL PUBLIC STORMWATER MANAGEMENT,

DRANAGE & UTILTY EASEMENTS Of PRVATE LOTS Wil BE OWNED AND MAINTANED BY THE HOMEOKNERS ASSOCIATION.

OLD SCAGGSVILLE ROAD 15 CLASSIFIED AS A MINOR COLLECTOR.

DEVELOPER RESERVES UNTO TSELF, TS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIONS, ALL EASEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN FOR WATER, SEWER, STORM

DRANAGE, OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES AND FOREST CONSERVATION (DESIGNATED AS FOREST CONSERVATION AREA), LOCATED I, ON, OVER

AND THROUGH LOT/PARCELS, ANY CONVEYANCES OF THE AFORESAD LOTS/PARCELS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE EASEMENTS HEREW

RESERVED, WHETHER OR NOT EXPRESSLY STATED IN THE DEED(S) CONVEYING SAID LOT/PARCELS, DEVELOPER SHALL EXECUTE AND

DELWER DEEDS FOR THE EASEMENTS HEREIN RESERVED TO HOWARD COUNTY WITH METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION OF THE FOREST

CONSERVATION AREA. UPON COMPLETION OF THE PUSLIC UTILIIES AND THER ACCEPTANCE BY HOWARD COUNTY, AND IN THE CASE

OF THE FOREST GONSERVATION EASEMENT, UPON COMPLETION OF THE DEVELOPER'S OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE FOREST CONSERVATION

INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT EXECUTED BY THE DEVELOPER AND THE COUNTY, AND THE RELEASE OF THE DEVELOPER'S

SURETY POSTED WITH SAID AGREEMENT. THE COUNTY SHALL ACCEPT THE EASEMENTS AND RECORD THE OEED(S) OF EASEVENT M THE

LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY.

OPEN SPACE FOR THIS PLAT WAS PREVIOUSLY PROVIDED UNDER F~14-022 AND IN ACCORDANCE WiTH SECTION 16.121(A)2) OF THE

HOWARD COUNTY CODE. )

LANDSCAPING FOR THIS PLAT WAS PREVIOUSLY PROVIDED MFTH A CERTIED LANDSCAPE PLAN APPROVED UNDER F-14-022 N ACCORDANCE

WAH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.

FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN WAS PREPARED BY MCCARTHY & ASSOCITES, INC, APRI 2012 AND AMENDED OCTOBER 2012. FOREST

CONSERVATION PLAN WAS PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENCINEERING, INC. 5 PART OF THIS FINAL PLAN.

THE OFFICIAL PRE-SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING WAS HELD FOR THIS PROJECT ON FEBRUARY 28, 2012 AT SAINT VINCENT PALOTR HGH

SCHOGL. ON APRIL 12, 2012 A SECOND, NON-OFFICAL, MEETING WAS HELD AT THE LAUREL COMMUNTTY CENTER.

AN ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN {ECP12-047) WAS APPROVED ON OCTOBER 1, 2012,

A PRELMINARY EQUIALENT SKETCH PLAN (SP13-007) WAS APPROVED ON JULY 3, 2013

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAT OF REVISION IS 70 ABANDON PORTIONS OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS (PLATS 23048-230555). TERMINATIONS

SHALL BE ADDRESSED BY A PAYMENT OF THE FOREST CONSERVATION ABANDONMENT FET. CASEMENT 2 {985.5 SF) + EASEMENT 3 (5425 SF)=

1628 SF. X $125/SE) = $ 2035,

THIS PROJECT 1S SUBJECT TO A DESIGN MANUAL WAVER. ON DECEMBER 4, 2012, THE CHIEF OF THE DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DMISION APPROVED

THE REQUEST TO WANE THE REQUIRENENTS OF SECTIOR 2.5 AND APPENDIX A OF DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME #; WHICH REQUIRES AN 85TH PERCENTLE

SPEED STUDY AND PUBLIC ROADWAY SECTION DESIGN.

THE DNISION APPROVED THE REQUEST 1. BASED OK CONDITONS MADE IN THE REQUEST. 2) THE ASSUMED B5TH PERCENTILE SPEED IS IN UNE WiTH

THE ACTUAL STUDY MADE BY THE ENGINEER AT THE NEXT INTERSECTION 3. MINMUM CURVE RADIUS HAS BEEN REDUCED WHTHIN RESIDENTIAL AREA

PROVIDING SPEED CONTROL WITHIN THIS PORTION OF THE SUBDMISION. If 1S NOTED THAT ALL RADE WITHIN THE SUBDRSION HEETS THE HOWARD

COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT REQUREMENTS. THE REQUESTED WAVER 7O DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME 4, DETAL R1.02 HAS BEEN DEFERRED UNTL THE

SUBMISSION OF THIS FINAL PLAN.
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GENERAL NOTES (contp)
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THE REQUIREMENTS OF § 3-108, THE REAL PROPERTY ARTICLE,

WP-13-080 - A WAVER PETIION HAS BEEN SUBMITTED AND APPROVED ON MARCH 27, 2013. THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST, 10
WANE SECTION 16.116{A} FOR DISTURBANCE 7O STREAM, STREAS BUFFERS, WETLANDS AND WETLAND BUFFERS ON THE NORTHEAST PORTION OF THE
PROJECT FOR A STORM DRANAGE PIPE, AND SECTION 16.1205(A}7) 70 REMOVE UP TO 3 SPECAEN TREES. THE PLANMING DIRECTOR DEMED THE
REQUEST TO WAME SECTION 16.120(B)B)(¥} (C) TO ALLOW PIPESTEM LOTS ON MULTALE SIDES OF A FRONTAGE LOT M THE SAME SUBDMSION.

APPROVAL OF THE WAIMER TO SECTION 16.316{A) AND SECTION 16.1205(A)(7) 1S SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
1. ENVIRONMENTAL DISTURBANCE MUST BE UMITED T0 THE AREAS INDICATED ON THE WAVER PETITION PLAN EXHIBIT, AMY EXPANSION OF THE
DISTURBED AREA MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL WAIVER APPROVAL I DETERMINED SIGNIICANT.
2. PRIOR 7O INMATAIG ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTMITIES THAT RESULT N THE APPROVED ENVIRONMENTAL DISTURBANCES, ALL APPROVALS FROM MDE,
APPLICABLE SRC AGENCIES AND PERMISSIONS FROM ADJOINNG/AFFECTED PROPERTY OWNERS MUST BE OBTANED AND DOCUMENTED, COPES OF
DOCUMENTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANMING AND ZOMING PRIOR TO THE FINAL PLAN APPROVAL (GR PRIOR T0 SIE
DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL, AT THE DISCRETION OF OPZ).
3. PRIOR 70 REMOVAL OF THE TWO DAX SPECIMEM TREES, PLEASE REVIEW THE PROPOSED DESION ALTERNATIVES RECOMMENDED BY THE DIVISION
OF (AND DEVELOPMENT fN THE REVISED SUSMISSION COMMENTS DATED MARCH 28, 2013. INCORPORATE SESIGN RECOMMENOATIONS DR PROVIDE
AMPLE -JUSTIFICATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING ¥ NOT FEASIBLE (LOSS OF LOT YIELD ALONE WHL NOT 86 CONSIDERED
ANPLE JUSTIFICATION).
4. REMOVAL OF EACH SPECIMEN TREE WiLL REQUIRE MITIGATION WITH THE PLANTING GF TWO NEW NATWE SHADE TREES (FOR UP 10 § MEW SHADE
TREES) #iTH A MiNMUM 2-1/2" CAUPER TRUNK- SURETY OF THESE SMADE TREES SHALL BF MCORPORATED WTO THE LANDSCAPE SURETY win
THE FINAL ROAD CONSTRUCTION DRAMINGS.
5. PRIOR T0O REMOVNG THE SHVER MAPLE SPECIMEN TREE ON THE NORTH PARCEL, THE DEVELOPER SHALL FIRST ATTEMPT DESIGN ALTERMATIVES
THAT WOULD ALLOW PRESERVATION OF THE TREE. If REMOVED, THE TWO TREES PLANTED FOR MITIGATION SHOULD BE PLACED WITHIN THE
PROXIMITY OF THE REMOVED TREE OR AY LEAST ON THE PORTION OF TME PROPERTY BOUNDARY SHARED BY PARCEL 396.

DEMAL OF THE WAVE 7O SECTION 16.120(B)(B){V)(C) WAS BASED ON THE FOLLOWING REASONS:
t.  EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES OR DESIGN CONSTRAWTS RESULTING N SIGHIFICANT HARDSHIP WERE NOT WNDICATED I THE WAWER
JUSTIFICATION,
2. DESIGN ALTERMATWES EXIST THAT WOULD PREVENT THE LOT BEING SURROUNDED ON FOUR SIDES BY PAVED DRIVE LANES. PLEASE SEE DiB
COMMENTS DATED MARCH 28; 2013,
3. THE DESIGN PROPOSAL APPEARS GEARED TO ENSURING AN OPTIMAL LOT YIELD, THE DEVELOPER HAS THE OPTION OF INCORPORATING
AEDITIONAL TOWNHOME LOTS TO OBTAN DESIRED LOT YIELD IN THE PROPOSED SUSDMSION DESIGN.
4. THE WANER, IF APPROVED, WOULD NULLIFY THE INTENT AND PURPOSE OF THE REGULATIONS, WHICH IS TO ACHIEVE A WELL THOUGHT~OUT DESIGN
THAT PROVIDES ORDERLY SUBOMISION LAYOUT AND AVOIDS ORIENTATION AND PRVACY PROBLEMS FOR NEW HOUSES OM PIPESTEM AND FRONTAGE
LOTS. AS PROPOSED, LOT 74 WOULD HAVE LWATED USABILITY AND PRIACY, DLD RECOMMENDS A SUBDMSION REDESION TO REMOVE AND RELOCATE
LOTS 72, 73, AND 74 ELSDWHERE W THE DEVELOPMENT. IN LAYING OUT THE SUBDIVISION DESIGN, THE DEVELOPER SHOULD GMVE MORE
CONSIDERATION 70 THE ARRANGEMENT OF LOTS SO THAT PROPOSED HOUSES WiLL NOT LOOK INTO WEIGHBORING REAR YARDS OF THE FROWT
LOTS. £ACH NEW LOT 18 THE SUBDIVISION SHOULD INCORPORATE GOOD LOT DESIGN AND PUANNED AS TO THE SIE, SHAPE AND ORIDNIATION T0
AVOID UNDESIRABLE VIEWS FROM ADJOINING LOTS. WANERS SHALL NOT BE USED TO ACHIEVE MAXBAM LOT YViELD AT THE EXPENSE OF GOOD
SUBDIMISION DESIGN.

OM JUME 3, 2013, A REQUEST FOR RECONSIDERATION WAS SUBMITTED WHICH AVENDED THE REQUESTED SPECIMEN TREES T0 BE REMOVED.
TO SPECWEN TREES £ 3 AND #4 PRDVIOUSLY APPROVED TO BE REMOVED AND IR CONJUNCTION WITH THE REVISED LAYOUT, ARE NOW PROPOSED
TO REMAIN. AS A RESULT OF THE REVISED LAYOUT, SPECIMEM TREE £ 15 AND 16 (357/ 37" TWIN TRUNK SOUTHERN RED OAK N FAIR CONDITION)
1S PROPOSED TO BE REMOVED.
A NOISE STUDY 1S NOT REGUIRED FOR THIS SUBDMSION.
A CULVERT AND RIPRAP OUTFALL ARE CONTAMED WITHIN THE "PRVATE DRAINAGE & UTIITY CASEMENTS® ADDED BY THIS PLAT. THE MAINTENANCE
RESPONSIBIITIES OF THE CULVERT AND RIPRAP QUTFALL ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCKATION {HOA).

ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND, 1988 REPLACEMENT VOLUME,
AREA TABUMT;GM CHART ( SHEET 2 ) {AS SUPPLEMENTED) AS FAR AS THEY RELATE TO THE MAKING
OF TriIS PLAT AND THE SETTING OF WARKERS HAVE BEEN
BULDABLE_LOTS T0 BE RECORDED 0 \ _
NON~BUILDABLE BULK_PARCELS 10 B RECORDED 0 COMPLIED WITH. PURPOSE NOTE:
e e , e ity e ssrerzo || e v
AREA_OF BULDABLE LOTS 10 BE RECORDED 0 - OWNER DEVELOPER EDWARD fIOHN GLAWE * DATE RO 000 MORES 00 k) o FOReST
f,fgg: o gg&%’;ﬁﬁ%ﬁ’% g'éﬁ%%%ggggf RECORDED T £ _ HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND BEAZER HOMES CORP. ¥ ONRY 2. REMOVE 0.018ACRES (G43 SF) OF FOREST
: L o 1752 Al , » ‘ 3430 COURT HOUSE DRIVE 8965 GUILFORD ROAD, #290 , ; , 3/7 / 7 CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREA 43,
AREA OF LOTS AND PARCELS TO BE RECORDE: 0 o ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043 COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046 e A ) Adlont /L 3 CoEME PRIVATE DRANAGE & UTLEY
AREA OF ROADWAY 70 BE RECORDED 0 : : 410-381-3222 HOWARD COUNTY MAbsoanD tt CREATE PRI
TOTAL AREA 10 BE RECORDED 61752 AC v M IRVIN

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

APPROVED: FOR PUBLIC WATER AND PUBLIC SEWER SYSTEMS 'QWNER‘S CERT%F!CATE

HOWARD COUNTY MARYLAND, OWNER OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON, ADOPTS THIS PLAT OF REVISION, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE RECORDED AS PLAT No. 2591D71 o QUG N1Q

{ HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FINAL PLAT SHOWN HEREON IS CORRECT AND IS A SUBDIVISION OF
ALL OF THAT LAND DESCRIBED IN CONVEYANCE FROM ARTHUR P. KRAESKI TO BEAZER HOMES CORP.

AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND.

APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZOMING, ESTABLISH THE MINIMUM BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES AND BY DEED DATED AUGUST 13, 2014 AND RECORDED AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY PLAT OF REWVISION
GRANT UNTO HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS; 1) THE RIGHT TO LAY, CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN SEWERS, o : . ‘ ~
DRAINS, WATER PIPES AND OTHER MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AND SERVICES IN AND UNDER ALL ROADS AND STREET RIGHTS—OF-WAYS AND THE PL’A&ER;ERB;&F(@‘g%@aﬁ%gggggé g‘é‘ ?ﬁ‘é”é’%f&“g?s ?:55752 gisgﬁs%i " i §DG E EA G S
SPECIFIC EASEMENTS SHOWN; 2) THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE DEDICATION FOR THE PUBLIC USE THE BEDS OF THE STREETS AND/OR ROADS, BY HOWARD COUNTY, AS SHOWN, IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE AMNOTATED \\\\\\\“ “’II/// s . e ' o -
. THE FLOOD PLAINS AND OPEN SPACES, WHERE APPLICABLE AND FOR THE GOOD AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, HEREBY GRANT CODE OF MARYLAND, AS AMENDED, AND THAT TUE BOUNDARY IS N N oF Mas, SECTION ONE
LJQU\, VMMJ %Qw%\ /2% ZD/? THE RIGHT AND OPTION TO HOWARD COUNTY TO ACQUIRE THE FEE SIMPLE TITLE IN THE BEDS OF THE STREETS AND/OR ROADS, FLOOD ACCORDANCE WiTH THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS. NAZ ; OPEN SPACE LOT 57
HOWARD CoUNI HEALTH OFFICER hard PLAINS, STORM DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND OPEN SPACE WHERE APPLICABLE: 3) THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE DEDICATION OF WATERWAYS AND | HEREBY CERTFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED SR
’ N DRAINAGE EASEMENTS FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE OF THE CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE; AND 4) THAT NO BULDING OR BY ME OR UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE, AND THAT | AM A Sy 3
- SIMILAR STRUCTURE OF ANY KIND SHALL BE ERECTED QN OR OVER THE SAID RIGHT—OF—WAYS. DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE = IRkE =
. LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 2130t, = 4 ,t‘(!? =
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING Sy EXPIRATION /RENEWAL DATE JUNE 04, 2021 =0 3
AND ZONING o ) %’é\ S S " DPZ REF'S: F—10-065, ECP—12-047, SP_13-007, WP—10-087, WP—13-080
WITNESS OUR HANDS THIS __} DAY OF _A%M:L____# 2019. //,/QZS,/\gmg\,x\\ S S F—14-022, SD%;E)Q%IS%S“O?S’ F-16—104.
/Y - N\ :
o W % «%«W/ AGUST O, ZO'F ”///Zi‘;jl LA“\?\%\\\\\ TAX MAP 50, GRID 1, PARCELS 363 & P/0 542
! ! q Q @ EDWARD JOAN CLAWE DATE Hi 8TH ELECTION DISTRICT, HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
e
: . ‘ SCALE : 17 = 200’ JULY, 2019
CHIEF, DEVE[OPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION 48P  DATE RoBeErT H. VOcEL - ‘ GRAPHIC SCALE ’
- ENBINEERING, INC. 200 0 200 400 500°
\E= &Sé! SZ Yol (218 HOWS D COPNTY MARYLAND ENGINEERS SURVEYORS PLANNERS
", JIMIRVIN JAVQ N, RIOGE ROAD - SUHTE 110 TEL: 410.461.7666 "
DIRECTOR ﬂ DATE ELLCovy SiTY, MD 21043 Fax: 410.4561.8861 SHEET 1 OF 2
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o i FAWN TRAIL ‘ COORDINATE TABLE
S S69°16°04°E o
o & < ) UHLIC ACCES iCE | LEGEND T R M
P \ SN Vi - - - = I - - - - -~ s po————— 151 | 5076/71.0247 1351087.7125 1l 490] 527950.2200 1250490.8383
’ Pt T T T T WETLAN 467 | 5078008239 1 1351107.5674 || 4911 527930.1742 | 1350489.6191
m%@w . OO0 DS (PLAT 23051) 468 | 5778088035 1351089.2275 1l 5451 578147.5568 1450080.5733
Py ! i EXSTING 460 | 5278633003 | 1351112.4193 || 5461 5281703686 | 1350819.5756
PIATS 2304823055 i i 470 | 5278725495 | 13510006851 1| 547] 5082336973 | 12500329080
3 | Mj\ PUBHC FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT 471 5278661529 | 1351070.6104 || 548| 528275.4025 | 1350822.7262
I : 470 527873.4955 | 1351053.5565 1| 5491 578721.0029 | 13508023115
EXISTNG 473 | 5278851088 | 13510432111 1 5601 5282004675 1 13507776022
| Lo /Lm PUBLIC FOREST CONSERVATION FASEMENT 474 | 537808.7361 1350096.4264 1| 551] 5782460399 | 1350776.5611
| ) Y (RETENTION) PLATS 23048-23055 475 | 507944.7968 | 1350088.8520 || 557] 528076.0002 | 1350699.6550
g TTF EXISTING 476 | 507960.8247 | 1351046.2703 || 553] 5285068710 | 13507113369
& / 477 | 5770879608 | 13510607685 1l 554 5283004257 | 13507045051
3o I L JSan' f;g%%g%ﬁ%&f%ﬁ%@%ﬁ%@%ggﬁ“ 478 | 5280334050 | 13509537690 || 555 5284170125 | 13507456595
a2 . S—— 479 | 5080650564 | 1350966.3458 || 555] 527929.7715 1 1350476.0303
] i T A on 480 1 5780708880 | 1350047.9458 | 5571 5279021534 | 1350465.40%8
M o / / / ‘? U%{%C&SSM £RNT PLATS 2304823055 481 | 5082605870 | 1550430.3098 1| 558] 5284320796 | 1350708.2497
S | i/ EMENT PLA 48 :
= 117.81° 3 487 | 5282509495 | 135043 0741 || 650] 578426.0031 1350705.9523
% | = TN g o soomms wenor,  [SRET e
o> DRAINAGE & UTILITY FASEMENT PLATS 23048-23055 : : : : -
2 g o 485 | 5284040688 | 1350675.3491 || 567] 528404.0688 1350675.3491
TR 487 | 5200074505 | 1350486.0686 1| 563] 528427.1010 | 13506144011
IR e IS 0nJ~1] EXISTING PRIVATE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, 458 | 527972.5886 13504574554 || 564] 528251.1317 1350538.1083
oy e s DRANAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT PLATS 23048-23055  1280717577028.5810 | 13504363476
) ; EXISTING 24’ PRIVATE USE—IN~COMMON ACCESS FASEMENT - =
JCONSERYEHONEASEMENT FOR LOTS 26-31, 57 & 68 PLATS 23048-23055 PUBLIC FOREST. CONSERVATION
FEFORESTATION 0,05 Y LINE TABLE
e Ve A 20" PRIVATE DRAINAGE LINE COURSE
& UTILITY EASEMENT £33 IN1455'35™%  8.88
VARIABLE WIDTH PRIVATE DRAINAGE 134 | S543820°w 2764
& UTILITY EASEMENT (35 | N3E2U40% 4763

L36 | N230310E  3.59

L37 | S6E'56'50C 4959
L38 | NGESES0TW  20.007
L39 | N2303107E 3213
140 | SBE'S6'S0"E  20.00°
141 ] S230310°W 3213

. Y / 4 i
H { : A f A ! i A
kwismc PUBLIC_ FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT 3)
ATV . ] | RETENTION 0.6252 AC L

[ 7 YY"\ ~A REFORESTATION 0.D458 AC /

{ i'/\
\/\/\ | (NEW REZMAH\jiNG ;\REA 0.6710 A‘s?/)\/'\/{ ‘
i /\ i ~ ii/&b ‘

* i D i
[ T A A 420" PRIVATE DRAINAGE |

[

£ §

UTILITY EASEMENT '~ OPEN SPACE LOT 57

A [ :
aOn YN (480) LINE TABLE
i AL LT LINE COURSE
[ v L1 | N204358°E 8.35
{ L2 | NSZI107E  26.85°
L3 | S8917°48°E 6.79
L4 | N20'43'58"E 6.49°
L S35°07°50"E  17.98
L6 | S6656'50°E 18.75
L7 | N72°09'347E 20.88
L8 | S66°56'50°E 23.62
19 | sS230310™w 59.23
- L10 | SB6'29°11"E  20.00°
{0 TN Tl 10 A
| f ] ) { { ] TN~ BE ADDED BY TH /f'\ PN
N %&A Lo ; L PLAT) 0.0226 AC YN (N WETLANDS
;/,/% /0 gi\fEtN $P',{1\C§f [y NOTE 29, SHT 1 ~A Iy YN LINE TABLE
L J\/\ A LOT 57/\/’K YN A \'./W“\ 15 \/\1/\/; EXISTING LINE CO,UR,,SE 5
| OWNED BY HOWARD COUNTY DEPT. OF RECREATION & PARKS EXISTING PUBLIC FOREST [ | PRIVATE STORMMATER Wi | S68'3540°E 89.62
‘ : : WENT, DRAINAGE W2 | NI12'58'37°FE 22.98°

{ Sore R ' | CONSERVATION EASEMENT 2~ L .
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OWRNER

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
3430 COURT HOUSE DRIVE
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

DEVELOPER

BEAZER HOMES CORP.
8965 GUILFORD ROAD, #290
COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046

410-381-3222
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